Document 2021 692

Book 2021 Page 692 Type 06 001 Pages 2 Date 2/19/2021 Time 3:40:58PM

Rec Amt \$12.00

INDX ANNO SCAN

CHEK

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY 10WA

Prepared By: Mark L. Smith, P.O. Box 230, Winterset, IA 50273 Telephone: 515/462-3731 Weturn Document To: Mark L. Smith, POB 230, Winterset, IA 50273

34

EASEMENT AGREEMENT

Zachary Scadden, Single, hereinafter called 'Grantor', for valuable consideration, does hereby grant to Kent Kiburz, hereinafter called 'Grantee', a perpetual Ingress-Egress Easement upon the following-described real estate:

Parcel B"located in the Northwest Quarter (¼) of the Northwest Quarter (¼) of Section Twenty-two (22), Township Seventy-five (75) North, Range Twenty-seven (27) West of the 5th Madison County, Iowa, containing 4.810 acres, as shown in Plat of Survey filed in Book 2020, Page 4646 on December 3, 2020, in the Office of the Recorder of Madison County, Iowa.

Said Easement shall benefit the real estate directly south of Parcel 'B' located in the Northwest Quarter (1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (1/4) of Section Twenty-two (22), Township Seventy-five (75) North, Range Twenty-seven (27) West of the 5th Madison County, Iowa

Grantor agrees to grant the Grantee, his agents, heirs or assigns an easement for ingress and egress to the property, over the currently existing driveway south to the southern border of Parcel "B". Grantee and Grantor agree that the expense of maintenance of the easement shall be borne by the Grantor exclusively. Grantor covenants that no act will be permitted within the easement area which is inconsistent with the rights hereby granted.

In all other respects the Grantor shall be able to use said easement area as he normally

	th the land and be binding upon successors in interest.
Dated this 16 day of Ft.	bruary, 2021.
GRANTOR: Teiching Sudden	GRANTEE:
Zachary Scadden	Kent Kiburz
STATE OF IOWA : : SS COUNTY OF MADISON :	
ioi said state, personally appeared	Zachary Scadden, Single, to me known to be the identical the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed eed. Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa
STATE OF IOWA :	My Commission Expires Awol
COUNTY OF MADISON :	Commission Number Commission Number
	Kent Kiburz to me known to be the identical person named in strument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his
	Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa
TONI MARIE TINDLE Commission Number 185969 My Commission Expires August 7, 2023	Myles W. Easter Commission Number 793185 My Commission Expires